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1 In the FRA certificate proceedings of the joint The objection has been corrected and the complete
meeting of gram sabhaGugli, Sharanchai, FRA certificate has been uploaded accordingly.
Dhamak&Kafalpani have been provided but date

of the meeting has not been mentioned in the
proceedings, which may be done.

2 As per villagewise breakup given at B 2.3 Part | The objection regarding proceedings of village
online, forest land in Veena Talla& Trishula VeenaTalla has been corrected and the corrected FRA
villages is also involved but proceedings of the certificate has been uploaded as above. No forest land

meeting of Gram Sabha of these villages is not of village Trishula is being acquired .
provide with FRA certificate.
3 As per detail provided in village wise breakup The objection regarding village wise breakup of entire
given at B 2.3 Part I online breakup of only 5.95 ha 7.35 hectare forest land has been corrected at 2.3 Part
I online.

forest land is shown whereas the forest land
proposed for diversion is 7.35 ha May show village
wise breakup of entire 7.35 ha forest land. »

4 In reply to point 2 of EDS dated 15.06.2015 of this 1- The administrative sanction vide letter no.
office, Administrative Approval mentioned to have 1768/ ;?0?_14/ ’?\OT’“—"O"”W‘?@OW‘Q 091 kg 1‘; 17301 ZE‘Z /22070;
b tiached isiustatabul t RGN and the financial sanction vide letter no. P-

een attached is just a tabular statement Without | 13 e gated 4 feb 2014 of the proposed road has
signature of any authority. Further, as per detail

; . been uploaded.
given in this table, the road is sanctioned from

Pok?lari to l-(and.ai and hence this does not explain Z—T’m; qgfﬁ Wﬁ;ﬁ({;&ﬁsﬁzﬁﬁ Eﬁﬁ%ﬁ%
the issue raised in the EDS as to why the proposal BT & T B I 2|

for construction of this road is starting from Gugli& | geravs T & 9=id Ho 1760 /03— 14
going up to Khataw. / JoARo3RoTEloVo /09 faAld 14122000 & BN
URER—apTUsg Hiex AN B YD g 3rell, BIves,
T, IROTATS, AISTHINI, NS qge I R fpa
WM 'g ww oft, et SodosRo TeT & SR U
Bogs Bl dlofofdo TR g™ AT dredi—sre—aoes
Aiex wrt & wafea ax fRar mar on 5 eRu W
P IRUTETS U9 BREn (@) & fog AR fear T aen
Hiex ARt BT AW GRERI—-GIvSs JATad @l T |

5 CA scheme is not uploaded online Part II at column Revised CA scheme is being uploaded at Additional
13. Information section. Part Il is to be filled by DFO
office.
6 The digital map of the proposed road uploaded at The geo referenced map of the proposed road

C(iv) Part I online, is on google earth image which alignment with geo coordinates at every 200 to 300 m
does not serve any useful purpose and geo interval has been uploaded at C (iv) Part I online.
coordinates are also not shown at all turning
points. May provide/upload scanned copy of GIS

software generated geo referenced d1g1ta1 map
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showing geo coordinates at 200 to 300 m interval
along the alignment of the proposed road including
all turning points (.TIFF, .IMG or .JPEG).
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The CA, as per location shown in various maps is
proposed on four patches totaling 14.70 ha area.
However, the geo referenced digital map of CA
uploaded at L(V) Part I is on google earth image
which does not serve any useful purpose. Further,
the geo coordinates of these patches are shown
only at one point each for three patches and not
shown at all for the fourth patch. May
provide/upload GIS software generated geo
referenced digital map of the area proposed for CA
providing geo coordinates at all corner points in
shape (polygon/closed area) file for each of the
patches proposed for CA having area more than
one ha. Point coordinates will only be accepted if
the area of a particular patch is less than one ha.
May also indicate patch wise breakup of CA area.

The required geo referenced maps of all the patches
selected for CA land (14.70 hectare) has been
uploadedat L(v) Part I online.

Shape file of all patches of CA may also be uploaded
as KML file at column 13 (i) part Il or L (c) Part I so
that Decision Support System Analysis could be
carried out.

Shape file of all the patches of CA in the form of km!
file has been uploaded at L(c) Part I online.

The monetary figures guven in cost benefit
analysis ratio sheet do not tally With the monetary
figures given in the Annexure-VI (b) - paramenters
for evaluation of loss of forests and Annexure- VI
(¢) - parameters for evaluation of
benefutsnotvithstanding loss of forests. In
addition, environmental losses have also not been
quantified, which may be done as per Govt of India
guidelines given in Annexure VI (b). Further the
employment details given in cost benefit analysis
do not match with the figures provided onling at
Partl E

The objection regarding Cost-Benefit analysis
calculation has been corrected and uploaded
accordingly at Part I E.

10

Vide point 5 of EDS dated 15.6.2015 it was
requested to fill the desired information in
varisous columns of Part Il where " on date" has
been written However, it is noticed that even now
.......... "no date
" has been mentioned at column 8 (V), 9 (i), 10 (i),
11(i) & 12.

Part I online is to be filled/corrected by the DFO
office.
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